preparation of financial information on adoption.

The standard had a material impact in our consolidated balance sheets, but did not have an impact in our consolidated income statements.
(※3)

 The most significant impact was the recognition of ROU assets and lease liabilities for operating leases, while our accounting for finance

leases remained substantially unchanged. Adoption of the standard required us to restate certain previously reported results, including the

recognition of additional ROU assets and lease liabilities for operating leases. Refer to Impacts to Previously Reported Results below for the

impact of adoption of the standard in our consolidated financial statements.

Impacts to Previously Reported Results

Adoption of the standards related to revenue recognition and leases impacted our previously reported results as follows:

(In millions, except per share amounts)

As

Previously

Reported

New

Revenue

Standard

Adjustment

(※4)

New Lease

Standard

Adjustment

As

Restated
Income Statements
Year Ended June 30, 2017
Revenue

$ 89,950

$ 6,621

$ 96,571

 Provision for income taxes   1,945   2,467   4,412

Net income

21,204

 4,285

 25,489

Diluted earnings per share   2.71   0.54   3.25
Year Ended June 30, 2016

Revenue

$ 85,320

$ 5,834

$ 91,154

 Provision for income taxes

2,953

 2,147

 5,100

 Net income

16,798

 3,741

 20,539

 Diluted earnings per share

2.10

 0.46

 2.56

Balance Sheets
June 30, 2017
Accounts receivable, net of allowance for doubtful accounts   $ 19,792

  $ 2,639

  $ 0

  $ 22,431

 Operating lease right-of-use assets   0   0   6,555   6,555

Other current and long-term assets

11,147   32   0   11,179

Unearned revenue   44,479   (17,823 )   0   26,656

Deferred income taxes

531   5,203   0   5,734

Operating lease liabilities

0

   0

   5,372

   5,372

 Other current and long-term liabilities

23,464

   (26 )   1,183

   24,621

 Stockholders' equity

72,394

   15,317

   0

   87,711

Adoption of the standards related to revenue recognition and leases had no impact to cash from or used in operating, financing, or investing

in our consolidated cash flows statements.

上記開示文書の要点

(※1) 修正遡及アプローチを採用

(※2) 収益認識に関連する新基準の採用と並行して、2017年 7月 1日付けで ASC842「リース」を早期適用

(※3) この基準は、当社の連結貸借対照表に重大な影響を与えたが、当社の連結損益計算書には影響を与えなかった